506241205 09/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6287949

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
REFERIT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				09/04/2020	
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	WIRED AVENUE				
Street Address:	611 WES	611 WEST G STREET			
nternal Address:	UNIT 122	UNIT 122			
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92101				
Property Type	15	Number			
Application Number:		955575			
Application Number:	62	955575 2617937			
Application Number: Application Number:	62	955575			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	62 62 DATA De sent to ti	5955575 2617937 2486786 he e-mail address first; if that			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if	62 62 DATA De sent to tl provided; i	5955575 2617937 2486786			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	02 0ATA De sent to th provided; i 85	9955575 2617937 2486786 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	02 0ATA De sent to th provided; i 85 mi Mi	5955575 2617937 2486786 <i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 58-551-2030 erle@mwresq.com ERLE W. RICHMAN, ESQ			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to the provided; in 85 min 85 min 91 P.	6955575 2617937 2486786 248678	be sent via l		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to the provided; in 85 min 85 min 91 P.	5955575 2617937 2486786 <i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 58-551-2030 erle@mwresq.com ERLE W. RICHMAN, ESQ	be sent via l		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k Using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; i 85 ma P. LA	6955575 2617937 2486786 248678	be sent via l		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to th provided; i 85 ma P. LA UMBER:	6955575 2617937 2486786 2486786 2617937 2486786 2617937 2617937 2617937 2617937 2617937 271797 2717797 2717777 2717777 2717777 2717777 2717777 27177777 27177777	be sent via l		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to th provided; i 85 ma P. LA UMBER:	5955575 2617937 2486786 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 58-551-2030 erle@mwresq.com ERLE W. RICHMAN, ESQ O. BOX 3333 A JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92038-3 HM001US	be sent via l		

source=IP-Assignment-WA-Referit-Executed#page1.tif source=IP-Assignment-WA-Referit-Executed#page2.tif source=IP-Assignment-WA-Referit-Executed#page3.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment"), dated as of August 27, 2020, between ReferiT Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 1077 E. Pacific Coast Highway #198, Seal Beach, CA 90740 (the "Assignor"), and Wired Avenue, a California LLC, having an address at 611 West G Street, Unit 122, San Diego, CA 92101 (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in Schedule VI hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP under a Settlement Agreement dated December 07, 2018 between the Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the Assignor's successor with respect to the Business, to which Business the trademarks of the Assigned IP pertain, and the Business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and per the Settlement Agreement between the Assignor and Assignee, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademarks. Effective as of August 27, 2020, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the trademarks set forth in Exhibit I hereto, (ii) the registrations and applications for registrations thereof and (iii) the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby (the "Assigned Trademarks").

2. Assignment of Patents. Effective as of August 27, 2020, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents set forth in Exhibit II hereto throughout the world, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the upplications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument (the "Assigned Patents").

3. Transfer of Intangible Assets. Effective as of August 27,. 2020, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest

of Assignor in and to the goodwill and all other intangible assets currently used exclusively in connection with the Business, including, without limitation, if and to the extent in existence, any and all trade secrets, inventions, designs, copyrights, non- registered trademarks and other intellectual property, know-how, manufacturing methods and processes (the "Assigned Intangible Assets").

4. Successors. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark and patent issues, and (ii) in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent and trademark issues), interpretation and effect, by the State of California, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

RefertT Tjechnologies, Inc Maumue Bv: SIGNATORY NAME Shaw SIGNATORY TITLE Presiden DATE OF SIGNATURE

Exhibit I - Trademarks

- A. US Registration 5266576 for REFERIT registered August 15, 2017.
- B. US Registration 5449132 for USE IT. SHARE IT. EARN IT. registered April 17, 2018.
- C. US Registration 5277766 for Design registered August 29, 2017.

Exhibit II -- Patents

A. US Patent Application Number 15/955,575 filed April 17, 2018.

B. US Patent Application Number 62/617,937 filed January 16, 2018.

C. US Patent Application Number 62/486,786 filed April 18, 2017.

PATENT REEL: 053714 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 09/08/2020